CITY OF MARYSVILLE AGENDA BILL

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY FOR ACTION

CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATE: 6/24/2013				
AGENDA ITEM: Surplus Vehicles and Equipment				
PREPARED BY: Doug Byde, Public Works Superintendent	DIRECTOR APPROVAL:			
DEPARTMENT: Public Works				
ATTACHMENTS: Resolution declaring certain items to be surplus.				
BUDGET CODE: 501186365.359000 (Fleet Replacement Fund)	AMOUNT: TBD			
SUMMARY:				
Fleet Services is requesting to surplus two (2) Radar Trailers, one (1) retired police car, and three (3) Freezers from our police department.				
The three door freezer will be donated to Sarvey Wildlife Rescue, as organized by Sergeant Nelson of our police department. The other two upright freezers will be offered to non-profit organizations or recycled as necessary.				
The two radar trailers and one police car will be auctioned off at the next available opportunity, and proceeds from the sales will be placed in the fleet services replacement fund.				
RECOMMENDED ACTION:				
Staff recommends that Council Authorize the Mayor to sign Resolu items of personal property to be surplus and authorizing the sale or of the sale of t				

CITY OF MARYSVILLE Marysville, Washington

RESOLUTION	ON NO.
------------	--------

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE DECLARING CERTAIN ITEMS OF PERSONAL PROPERTY TO BE SURPLUS AND AUTHORIZING THE SALE OR DISPOSAL THEREOF.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE, WASHINGTON AS FOLLOWS:

The items of personal property listed below are hereby declared to be surplus and are of no further public use or necessity.

Asset #	Year	Description	Serial #	Quantity
949	1996	SMART Radar Trailer	VIN # 1K9B20811TK118381	1
F001	2003	B&W Radar Trailer	VIN # 1B9BR10153H659010	
P107	2003	Ford Crown Victoria	VIN # 2FAHP71W93X194629	
NA	NA	TMC 3 Door Upright Freezer Model T-72F	KAJB-010E-CAV	1
NA	NA	General Electric Freezer Model CA-12-DNB	618873	1
NA	NA	Frigidaire Freezer Model FFU2065FW4	WB75053434	_1

The City is hereby authorized to sell or dispose of the above rewhich in the discretion of the Fleet and Facilities Manager nets City.				
PASSED by the City Council and APPROVED by the Mayor this day of				
2013.				
CITY O	F MARYSVILLE			
	MAYOR			
Attest:				
City Clerk				

Approved as to Forr	11.
City Attorney	